Form PTO-1595	U.S. PATENT AND TRA	DEMARK OFFICE U.S. Department of Comme
<u>re</u>	CORDATION FORM COVER SH	EET - PATENTS ONLY
	oner of Patente and Two	demarks. Please record the attached
1. Name of conveying part a) Richard K. Errickson B) David Craddock c) Thomas A. Gregg D) Donald W. Schmidt E) Jeffrey M. Turner F) Bruce M. Walk g)	_m>	Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504
More names attached?	Y <u>x</u> _N	More names attached? Y X N
3. Nature of Conveyance:	<u>x</u> Assignment	
c) _April 5, 2005 d) _April 5, 2005 e) _April 6, 2005 f) _April 5, 2005 g)	m)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene I. Shkurko IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law		patents involved: 01 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
2455 South R Poughkeepsie Fam: 845-43	oad, P386 , New York 12601	8. Charge to Deposit Account 09-0463 (IBM).
O NOT USE THIS SPACE		·
9. Statement and Signatu iformation is true and corraginal document.	re: To the best of my rect and any attached c Signature	knowledge and belief, the foregoing opy is a true copy of the $\frac{10/10/2005}{\text{Date}}$
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, a	ttachments, and document: 4
Express Mail Label No.		Docket No.:POU920050027US1

700216509

REEL: 016865 FRAME: 0862

Docket No.: POU920050027US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

Inventor	(1)	Richard K. Errickson County of Dutchess,	of Poughkeepsie, State of New York
Inventor	(2)	David Craddock County of Ulster,	of New Paltz, State of New York
Inventor	(3)	Thomas A. Gregg County of Ulster,	of Highland, State of New York
Inventor	(4)	Donald W. Schmidt County of Ulster,	of Stone Ridge, State of New York
Inventor	(5)	Jeffrey M. Turner County of Dutchess,	of Poughkeepsie, State of New York
Inventor	(6)	Bruce M. Walk County of Olmsted,	of Rochester, State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in

System and Method for Providing Multiple Virtual Host Channel Adapters Using Virtual Switches

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) April 5, 2005 (2) April 5, 2005 (3) April 5, 2005 (4) April 5, 2005 (5) April 6, 2005 (6)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 016865 FRAME: 0863

Docket No.: POU920050027US1

Signed:

- (1) at <u>foughteepsir</u>, NY

 on 5 April 2005
- Richard K. Errickson
- (2) at Ponglinepsis, NY
- Dura Cadl
- (3) at Prushing SR, MY
- Chin A Cry
- (4) at Principle 10 pse, 1, 4
 on 415405
- Donald W Schrault
- (5) at Poughkeans + N7
 on 4/6/05
- Jeffrey M. Turner
- (6) at _____
- Bruce M. Walk

8424323786 BBCE, 09

HHK NE SBB2 IT: 28

Docket No.: POU920050027US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

Inventor	(1)	Richard K. Errickson County of Dutchess,	of Poughkeepsie, State of New York
Inventor	(2)	David Craddock County of Ulster,	of New Paltz, State of New York
Inventor	(3)	Thomas A. Gregg County of Ulster,	of Highland, State of New York
Inventor	(4)	Donald W. Schmidt County of Ulster,	of Stone Ridge, State of New York
Inventor	(5)	Jeffrey M. Turner County of Dutchess,	of Poughkeepsie, State of New York
Inventor	(6)	Bruce M. Walk County of Olmsted,	of Rochester, State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in

System and Method for Providing Multiple Virtual Host Channel Adapters Using Virtual Switches

and	executed,	respective;	ly, a	United	States	patent	application	therefor	o n
(1)_			(2)				(3)		
(4)_	.		(5)_				(6) <u>April 0</u>	15, 200	<u>5</u> .

Whereas. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IRM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IRM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 016865 FRAME: 0865

Docket No.: POU920050027US1

Sign	£Ď£		
(1)	at _		
			Richard K. Errickson
(2)	&t		
	оп		David Craddock
(3)	at _		
			Thomas A. Gregg
(4)	at		I and & Schnitt
			Donald W. Schmidt
(5)	at		
	<u> </u>		Jeffrey M. Turner
(6)	at Ro	ochester, Minnesota	Druce Ul did to
	од —	4-05-05	Bruce M. Walk